

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8794/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLRP No. 1152/2005

BASAVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter stand over till after the summer vacation. Since Mr. S.R. Hegde, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka is not present despite having been served with notice, let fresh service be effected on the State of Karnataka.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master